

## **TENTATIVE AGENDA**

## **Public Retirement Systems Committee**

Wednesday, December 6, 2023 9:00 a.m. **Room 103** 

## **MEMBERS**

Senator Tim Kraayenbrink, Co-chairperson

Senator Tony Bisignano Senator William A. Dotzler Jr. Senator Mark S. Lofgren Senator Jason Schultz

Representative Brooke Boden, Co-chairperson

Representative Jeff Cooling Representative Eric J. Gjerde Representative Martin L. Graber Representative Jeff Shipley

9:00 a.m. -**Procedural Business** 9:15 a.m.

Call to Order

Election of Permanent Co-chairpersons

Adoption of Rules **Opening Remarks** 

9:15 a.m. -Presentation Concerning the 10:15 a.m. Judicial Retirement System

Robert Gast, State Court

Administrator, Iowa Judicial

Branch

Patrice Beckham,

Principal and Consulting Actuary, Cavanaugh Macdonald Consulting LLC

Kent Farver, Director of Finance. Iowa Judicial

Branch

10:15 a.m. -Presentation Concerning the Iowa Public

Employees' Retirement System (IPERS —

Chapter 97B)

Gregory S. Samorajski, Chief Executive Officer,

**IPERS** 

Patrice Beckham.

Principal and Consulting Actuary, Cavanaugh Macdonald Consulting LLC

**IPERS Investment Board** Justin Kirschhoff,

Chairperson

Sriram

Lakshminarayanan, Chief Investment Officer, IPERS

12:15 p.m.

	IPERS Benefits Advisory Committee	<b>Len Cockman</b> , Chairperson
12:15 p.m 1:15 p.m.	Luncheon Recess	
	The cafeteria in the Capitol will not be open so please plan your lunch accordingly	
1:15 p.m 2:00 p.m.	Presentation Concerning the Peace Officers' Retirement System	Jim Wittenwyler, Director Administrative Services Division, Iowa Department of Public Safety
		Patrice Beckham, Principal and Consulting Actuary, Cavanaugh Macdonald Consulting LLC
2:00 p.m 3:15 p.m.	Presentation Concerning the Municipal Fire and Police Retirement System of Iowa (Chapter 411)	<b>Dan Cassady</b> , Executive Director
		<b>Actuary</b> , HUB International Great Plains
3:15 p.m 3:45 p.m.	Presentation Concerning Department of Administrative Services (DAS) — Retirement	Adam Steen, DAS Director
	Investors Club	<b>Nathan Reckman</b> , DAS Deputy Director
3:45 p.m 4:15 p.m.	Committee Discussion Adjournment	